COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY RECEIVED BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION AND A 2014

)

JUN 20 2014

IN THE MATTER OF:

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APPLICATION OF HARDIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 TO ADJUST ITS RATES FOR SEWER SERVICE

CASE NO. 2013-00050

MOTION

Comes the Petitioner, Hardin County Water District No. 1 ("Hardin District"), by and through counsel, and moves the Commission to enter an Order sealing the contract entered into between Hardin District and Veolia Water relative to the Operation of the Radcliff Waste Water Treatment Plant.

In support of this motion, it is noted that the Commission ordered Hardin District to investigate methods whereby the operation of the sewer system can be conducted following either a competitive bidding process or, alternatively, Hardin District assuming responsibility for operating the facility. Hardin District contends that it will receive a more competitive bid if the contract it and Veolia presently have in place is not publicly available.

WHEREFORE, Hardin District requests that appropriate orders be entered sealing its contract with Veolia Water.

Respectfully submitted this <u>19</u> day of June, 2014.

David T. Wilson II

Skeeters Bennett Wilson & Pike

550 W. Lincoln Trail Blvd.

Radcliff, Kentucky 40160

270-351-4404

Attorney for Hardin County

Water District No. 1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has this $\frac{19}{2}$ day of _______, 2014, been mailed to:

Jeff Derouen Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Gregory Dutton, Esq.
Jennifer Hans, Esq.
Assistant Attorneys General
Office of the Attorney General Utility & Rate
1024 Capital Center Dr., Suite 200
Frankfort, KY 40601-8204

DAVID T. WILSON, II